EXU 16
EXU 18
EXU 20
EXU 22
EXU-H 18
EXU-H 20
EXU Technical data.
Low lift pallet truck.

s
1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation EXU16 EXU18 EXU20 EXU22
1.3 Power supply (electric, diesel, petrol, gas, mains electric) Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type of control (hand, pedestrian, stand-on, rider seated, order picker) Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Capacity/load Q kg 1600 1800 2000 2200
1.6 Nominal load centre c mm 600 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance Initial lift up/down x mm 962/895,5 962/895,5 962/895,5 962/895,5
1.9 Wheelbase Initial lift up/down y mm 1304/1237,5 1304/1237,5 1379/1312,5 1454/1387,5
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Weight (incl. Battery) kg 430 430 495 606
2.2 Axle loadings laden drive end/load end kg 680/1350 680/1350 789/1699 908/1833
2.3 Axle loadings unladen drive end/load end kg 384/104 384/104 384/104 384/104
W
he
el
s,
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres (rubber, pneumatic, polyurethane) Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size drive end mm mm 230 x 75 230 x 75 230 x 75 230 x 75
3.3 Tyre size load end mm mm 85 x 100 2 - 85 x 80 2 - 85 x 80 2 - 85 x 80
3.4 Castor wheels (size) antriebsseitig mm mm 125 x 40 125 x 40 125 x 40 125 x 40
3.5 Wheels, number (x=drive wheel) drive end/load end 1x + 2/2 1x + 2/4 1x + 2/4 1x + 2/4
3.6 Track width drive end b10 mm 482 482 482 482
3.7 Track width load end b11 mm 395 395 395 395
Di
m
en
sio
ns
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 125 125 125 125
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position mini/maxi h14 mm 740/1250 740/1250 740/1250 740/1250
4.15 Forks height lowered h13 mm 85 85 85 85
4.19 Overall Length l1 mm 1650 1650 1725 1800
4.20 Length to front face of forks l2 mm 500 500 575 650
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 720 720 720 720
4.22 Forks dimensions s/e/l mm 55/165/1150 55/165/1150 55/165/1150 55/165/1150
4.25 Forks external width b5 mm 520/560/680 520/560/680 520/560/680 520/560/680
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheelbase Initial lift up/down m2 mm 30/155 30/155 30/155 30/155
4.34 Working aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise (b12 x I6) Initial lift up/down Ast mm 1954/1954 1954/1954 2028/2028 2102/2102
4.35 Outer turning radius Initial lift up/down Wa mm 1516/1450 1516/1450 1590/1524 1664/1598
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
s
5.1 Traveling Speed laden/unladen Km/h 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00
5.2 Lifting Speed/Time laden/unladen m/s s 0,040/0,060 0,040/0,060 0,040/0,060 0,034/0,043
5.3 Lowering Speed/Time laden/unladen m/s s 0,071/0,065 0,071/0,065 0,071/0,065 0,070/0,063
5.8 Max. gradeability laden laden/unladen % 14/24 13/24 11/24 10/24
5.9 Acceleration time (over 10 m) laden/unladen s 7,58/6,50 7,65/6,50 8,04/6,50 8,04/6,50
5.10 Service brakes electromagnetic electromagnetic electromagnetic electromagnetic
El
ec
tri
c
m
ot
or
s
6.1 Drive motor, rating S2 = 60 min kW 1,2 1,2 1,2 1,2
6.2 Lift motor, rating at S3 = 15 % kW 1 1 1,2 1,4
6.3 Battery to IEC 254-2; A, B, C, no BS BS 2PzS 3PzS
6.4 Battery voltage, capacity K5 V/Ah 24/134 - 150 24/134 - 150 24/200 - 250 24/300 - 375
6.5 Battery weight ± 5 % (dependant on manufacturer) kg 165 165 219 287
6.6 Energy consumption according to VDI cycle kWh/h 0,38 0,38 0,38 0,38
Ot
he
rs 8.1 Drive control 3-phase pulse control 3-phase pulse control 3-phase pulse control 3-phase pulse control
8.4 Noise peak at operator’s ears dB (A) 68,7 68,7 68,7 68,7
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation EXU20 EXU22
1.4 Type of control (hand, pedestrian, stand-on, rider seated, order picker) Rider Rider
2.1 Weight (incl. Battery) kg 545 656
2.2 Axle loadings laden drive end/load end kg 846/1689 908/1833
2.3 Axle loadings unladen drive end/load end kg 384/104 384/104
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position mini/maxi h14 mm 740/1250 740/1250
4.19 Overall Length Platform rider/pedestrian l1 mm 1895/2285 1970/2360
4.20 Length to front face of forks Platform rider/pedestrian l2 mm 745/1135 820/1210
4.34 Working aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise (b12 x I6) Platform rider/pedestrian Ast mm 2177/2545 2251/2619
4.35 Outer turning radius/Initial lift down Platform rider/pedestrian Wa mm 1738/2107 1812/2181
Outer turning radius/Initial lift up Platform rider/pedestrian Wa mm 1673/2041 1747/2115
5.1 Traveling Speed laden/unladen Km/h 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00
Optional hinged platform (rider/pedestrian)
B
A
A
B
A
A
3
Ch
ar
ac
te
ris
tic
s
1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation EXU16 EXU18 EXU20 EXU22
1.3 Power supply (electric, diesel, petrol, gas, mains electric) Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Type of control (hand, pedestrian, stand-on, rider seated, order picker) Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 Capacity/load Q kg 1600 1800 2000 2200
1.6 Nominal load centre c mm 600 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance Initial lift up/down x mm 962/895,5 962/895,5 962/895,5 962/895,5
1.9 Wheelbase Initial lift up/down y mm 1304/1237,5 1304/1237,5 1379/1312,5 1454/1387,5
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Weight (incl. Battery) kg 430 430 495 606
2.2 Axle loadings laden drive end/load end kg 680/1350 680/1350 789/1699 908/1833
2.3 Axle loadings unladen drive end/load end kg 384/104 384/104 384/104 384/104
W
he
el
s,
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres (rubber, pneumatic, polyurethane) Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size drive end mm mm 230 x 75 230 x 75 230 x 75 230 x 75
3.3 Tyre size load end mm mm 85 x 100 2 - 85 x 80 2 - 85 x 80 2 - 85 x 80
3.4 Castor wheels (size) antriebsseitig mm mm 125 x 40 125 x 40 125 x 40 125 x 40
3.5 Wheels, number (x=drive wheel) drive end/load end 1x + 2/2 1x + 2/4 1x + 2/4 1x + 2/4
3.6 Track width drive end b10 mm 482 482 482 482
3.7 Track width load end b11 mm 395 395 395 395
Di
m
en
sio
ns
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 125 125 125 125
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position mini/maxi h14 mm 740/1250 740/1250 740/1250 740/1250
4.15 Forks height lowered h13 mm 85 85 85 85
4.19 Overall Length l1 mm 1650 1650 1725 1800
4.20 Length to front face of forks l2 mm 500 500 575 650
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 720 720 720 720
4.22 Forks dimensions s/e/l mm 55/165/1150 55/165/1150 55/165/1150 55/165/1150
4.25 Forks external width b5 mm 520/560/680 520/560/680 520/560/680 520/560/680
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheelbase Initial lift up/down m2 mm 30/155 30/155 30/155 30/155
4.34 Working aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthwise (b12 x I6) Initial lift up/down Ast mm 1954/1954 1954/1954 2028/2028 2102/2102
4.35 Outer turning radius Initial lift up/down Wa mm 1516/1450 1516/1450 1590/1524 1664/1598
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
s
5.1 Traveling Speed laden/unladen Km/h 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00 6,00/6,00
5.2 Lifting Speed/Time laden/unladen m/s s 0,040/0,060 0,040/0,060 0,040/0,060 0,034/0,043
5.3 Lowering Speed/Time laden/unladen m/s s 0,071/0,065 0,071/0,065 0,071/0,065 0,070/0,063
5.8 Max. gradeability laden laden/unladen % 14/24 13/24 11/24 10/24
5.9 Acceleration time (over 10 m) laden/unladen s 7,58/6,50 7,65/6,50 8,04/6,50 8,04/6,50
5.10 Service brakes electromagnetic electromagnetic electromagnetic electromagnetic
El
ec
tri
c
m
ot
or
s
6.1 Drive motor, rating S2 = 60 min kW 1,2 1,2 1,2 1,2
6.2 Lift motor, rating at S3 = 15 % kW 1 1 1,2 1,4
6.3 Battery to IEC 254-2; A, B, C, no BS BS 2PzS 3PzS
6.4 Battery voltage, capacity K5 V/Ah 24/134 - 150 24/134 - 150 24/200 - 250 24/300 - 375
6.5 Battery weight ± 5 % (dependant on manufacturer) kg 165 165 219 287

es 8.1 Drive control Pulsed three-phase current
8.4 Sound level, at driver’s ear dB (A) 59
1.2 Manufacturer‘s model designation EXU-H 20
1.5 Carrying capacity/load Q kg 800/2000
2.1 Unladen weight (incl. battery) kg 645
2.2 Axle load, laden Drive side/load side kg 982/1664
2.3 Axle load, unladen Drive side/load side kg 500/145
4.9 Tiller height in driving position min./max. h14 mm 720/1240
4.19 Unladen total length Pedestrian mode l1 mm 1977
Stand-on mode l1 mm 2367
4.20 Length including fork backs Pedestrian mode l2 mm 787
Stand-on mode l2 mm 1177
4.34
Working aisle width with pallets
800 x 1200 longitudinal (b12 x I6)
Pedestrian mode Ast mm 2160
Stand-on mode Ast mm 2332
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1760/1700
Wa mm 2132/2072
5.1 Travel speed Laden/unladen Km/h 6,0/6,0
21
STILL GmbH
Berzeliusstraße 10
D-22113 Hamburg
Telephone: +49 (0)40/73 39-2000
Telefax: +49 (0)40/73 39-2001
For further information please visit:
Your contact
STILL Materials Handling Ltd.
Aston Way, Leyland
Lancashire PR26 7UX